502147999 12/03/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Harvey E. Svetlik	12/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GWM Products, LLC	
Street Address:	4116 South Carrier Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 280-845	
City:	Grand Prairie	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8227656

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8178780501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 817/878-0500

Email: shorner@whitakerchalk.com
Correspondent Name: Charles D. Gunter, Jr.
Address Line 1: 301 Commerce Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Fort Worth, TEXAS 76102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles D. Gunter, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1 source=DOC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029392 FRAME: 0430 OF \$40.00 822/656

502147999

Patent Assignment

WHEREAS, Harvey Svetlik, an individual, is sole named inventor of the invention entitled:

WOUND TREATMENT-DRESSING AND METHOS OF MANUFACTURE

Said patent issuing on July 24th, 2012 and having been assigned USA Patent Number 8227656; and

WHEREAS, Harvey E. Svetlik owns all right, title, and interest in said Patent; and,

WHEREAS, Harvey E. Svetlik is desirous of making this patent assignment, and, GWM Products, LLC is is willing to receive such patent assignment;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars(\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Harvey E. Svetlik, has and hereby assigns said patent, nunc pro tunc to GWM Products, LLC, a Texas Company, having a correspondence address at 4116 South Carrier Parkway, Suite 280-845, Grand Prairie, Texas 75052, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all title and interest in and to said invention, including the right to sue for and collect damages for past infringements.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this assignment on the 1st day of December, 2012.

Signature and Seal: Harvey E. 5 verlik

County of Dallas State of Texas, USA

BEFORE ME, personally appeared Harvey E. Svetlik, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in the capacity indicated on behalf of himself, on the 1st day of December, 2012.

Notary Public for and in the **State of Texas, USA**My Commission Expires: 9 - > -14

PATENT

REEL: 029392 FRAME: 0431

RECORDED: 12/03/2012